MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

**OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (PROJECTS)** 

SHORT ROUND ROAD, LUMJINGSHAI, SHILLONG-793001, MEGHALAYA

SHILLONG-793001, M

**Phone:** (0364) 2590540 CIN: U40101ML2009SGC008374 email: ceproject.mepdcl@gmail.com

No.MePDCL/CE(P)/T-226(RDSS-PMA)/2023-24/55

Dated: 9<sup>th</sup> June 2023

## **RE-TENDER NOTICE**

The Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited (MePDCL) invites online tender under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS) for Consultancy Services for assisting and supporting in Project Management to MePDCL for implementing the Smart Metering and Loss Reduction works in Meghalaya.

The detailed Bidding Documents / Request for Proposals for the above said Consultancy Services may be downloaded from the website https//:www.meghalayatenders.gov.in from 10<sup>th</sup> June 2023. The last date for submission / uploading of bid is fixed upto 13:00 hours (IST) of 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023. Opening of Bids will be held at 16:00 hours (IST) on the same day in the Conference Room, MeECL, Lumjingshai, Shillong, Meghalaya.

The pre-bid meeting will be held in the Conference Room, MeECL, Lumjingshai, Shillong on the 15<sup>th</sup> June 2023 at 12:00 hours. Interested bidders may also submit their queries, if any, by email to; ceproject.mepdcl@gmail.com on or before 12:00 hours of 15<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

Sd/-

Director (Distribution) MePDCL, Shillong